

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19124-19125/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in WA No. 775/2006
& WA No. 1558/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.R.VELUSAMY GOUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master