

>

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19124-19125/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in WA No.775/2006,WA No.1558/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.R.VELUSAMY GOUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
(FOR FINAL DISPOSASL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv. A.A.G.
Mr. M. Yogesh kanna, Adv.
Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 03.04.2013 as part heard.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

|
|